## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1149

Page 1, line 10, replace "volunteer" with "emergency and"

Page 1, line 11, replace "emergency trainees" with "volunteers"

- Page 9, line 3, after the comma insert "<u>emergency or disaster</u>" and overstrike "disaster emergency"
- Page 9, line 4, replace "trainee" with ", community emergency response team member"

Page 9, line 5, overstrike "person" and insert immediately thereafter "individual"

Page 9, line 7, overstrike "person" and insert immediately thereafter "individual"

- Page 9, line 13, after the first quotation mark insert "<u>emergency or disaster</u>", overstrike "disaster emergency trainee", and overstrike "person" and insert immediately thereafter "<u>individual</u>"
- Page 9, line 14, overstrike the second "in"
- Page 9, line 15, overstrike "the event of an" and insert immediately thereafter "<u>or is responding</u> <u>to a hazard, emergency, disaster, or</u>"
- Page 9, line 19, replace "<u>a</u>" with "<u>an emergency or disaster</u>" and overstrike "disaster emergency trainee"
- Page 9, line 21, overstrike "an" and insert immediately thereafter "<u>a hazard, emergency,</u> <u>disaster, or</u>

Page 9, after line 21, insert:

"The term "community emergency response team member" means an individual registered as a community emergency response team member with the appropriate authority. For purposes of this chapter, a community emergency response team member is acting as a community emergency response team member only when the individual is receiving approved community emergency response team in an emergency or disaster.

Upon request of the bureau, the disaster emergency organization of a municipality shall provide the bureau with its roster of registered community emergency response team members."

Page 9, line 22, after "to" insert "emergency or disaster" and overstrike "disaster emergency"

Page 9, line 23, overstrike "trainees"

- Page 9, line 29, remove "<u>firefighters</u>", overstrike "and" and insert immediately thereafter "<u>firefighter, emergency or disaster</u>", and overstrike "disaster emergency"
- Page 9, line 30, overstrike "trainees" and insert immediately thereafter ", and community emergency response team member"

- Page 9, line 31, after "<u>firefighters</u>" insert "<u>, emergency or disaster volunteers</u>," and overstrike "volunteer disaster emergency trainees" and insert immediately thereafter "<u>community</u> <u>emergency response team members</u>"
- Page 10, line 9, after "to" insert "<u>a</u>" remove "<u>firefighters</u>", overstrike the second "and" and insert immediately thereafter "<u>firefighter, an emergency or disaster</u>", and overstrike "disaster emergency"
- Page 10, line 10, overstrike "trainees" and insert immediately thereafter ", or a community emergency response team member"
- Page 10, line 16, remove "firefighters"
- Page 10, line 17, overstrike "and volunteer" and insert immediately thereafter "<u>firefighters,</u> <u>emergency or</u>" and overstrike "emergency trainees" and insert immediately thereafter "volunteers, community emergency response team members"
- Page 10, line 20, remove "firefighters" and overstrike "and"
- Page 10, line 21, overstrike "volunteer disaster emergency trainees" and insert immediately thereafter "firefighters, emergency or disaster volunteers, and community emergency response team members"
- Page 11, line 1, replace "Section 2 of this" with "This"

Renumber accordingly